HOUSE RESEARCH =

Bill Summary =

FILE NUMBER: H.F. 206 DATE: February 8, 2011

Version: First engrossment

Authors: Dittrich and others

Subject: Permanent School Fund Advisory Committee membership

Analyst: Mark Shepard

This publication can be made available in alternative formats upon request. Please call 651-296-6753 (voice); or the Minnesota State Relay Service at 1-800-627-3529 (TTY) for assistance. Summaries are also available on our website at: www.house.mn/hrd.

Overview

Proposes to add members to the Permanent School Fund Advisory Committee and establishes terms for members' appointment and length of service.

Section

- Membership and terms. (b) Changes the composition of the Permanent School Fund Advisory Committee to include one house member of the minority party appointed by the minority leader, one senator of the minority party appointed according to senate rules, and one person with expertise on school finance matters appointed by the commissioner of education.
 - (e) Provides staggered four-year terms for members appointed by the education and natural resources commissioners. Allows members to be reappointed and makes them subject to removal under certain circumstances.
 - (f) Declares that other Permanent School Fund Advisory Committee members serve at the pleasure of their appointing authorities and causes their terms to expire when their successors are appointed.

Makes this section effective immediately.